South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 30, 2024, 01:00:25 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 1057 General Bill, By Alexander, Courson, Davis, Knotts, Grooms and McGill
Summary: Building codes

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-6-3622 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO TAX CREDITS FOR A FIRE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM, TO CREATE A STUDY COMMITTEE TO DEVELOP AND EXPAND THE TAX CREDIT PROGRAM; TO AMEND
SECTION 6-9-60, RELATING TO THE ADOPTION OF CERTAIN BUILDING CODES, TO PROVIDE THAT A LOCAL
GOVERNMENT MAY NOT ADOPT BY REFERENCE A BUILDING CODE FOR RESIDENCES; AND TO REPEAL SECTION

6-9-135.
01/19/10
01/19/10
02/03/10
03/30/10
05/05/10
05/06/10
05/06/10
05/07/10
05/11/10
05/11/10
05/13/10
05/13/10

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-33
Special order, set for March 30, 2010 SJ-23

Debate interrupted SJ-37

Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted SJ-57
Debate interrupted SJ-57

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-39

Debate interrupted SJ-39

Amended SJ-38

Recommitted to Committee on Finance SJ-47

Page 1 of 1



