South Carolina Legislature

May 30, 2024, 01:00:25 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

Senate

S 1057 General Bill, By Alexander, Courson, Davis, Knotts, Grooms and McGill

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Summary: Building codes

01/19/10

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-6-3622 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO TAX CREDITS FOR A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, TO CREATE A STUDY COMMITTEE TO DEVELOP AND EXPAND THE TAX CREDIT PROGRAM; TO AMEND SECTION 6-9-60, RELATING TO THE ADOPTION OF CERTAIN BUILDING CODES, TO PROVIDE THAT A LOCAL GOVERNMENT MAY NOT ADOPT BY REFERENCE A BUILDING CODE FOR RESIDENCES; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 6-9-135.

01/19/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-4
02/03/10	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-33
03/30/10		Special order, set for March 30, 2010 SJ-23
05/05/10	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-37
05/06/10	Senate	Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted SJ-57
05/06/10	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-57
05/07/10		Scrivener's error corrected
05/11/10	Senate	Amended SJ-39
05/11/10	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-39
05/13/10	Senate	Amended SJ-38
05/13/10	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on Finance SJ-47